Amendment
City of Corpus Christi
Purchasing Division

Date: October 30, 2018

Service Agreement No.: 830 — Uniformed Security Guard Services
Reference: RFP 152 Amendment No. 6

Service Agreement Current Value: $1,760,486.25

The CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS, hereinafter referred to as the City, and BasE Security and
Fire Consultants, LLC, Rosenburg, Texas, hereinafter referred to as the Contractor, do hereby make
and enter into this Amendment No. 6 (the "Amendment’) which, together with the Service Agreement No.
830 (the "Agreement’) and al! other duly executed amendments, constitutes the entire agreement under
the above-referenced Service Agreement between the City and the Contractor.

Section 3. Compensation and Payment in the Agreement is hereby amended to increase
the hours at the O. N. Stevens Water Treatment Plant for an additional value not to exceed
$208,269.25 for a total value not to exceed $1,968,755.50.

"-

Attachment B of the Agreement is hereby amended to add the additional services of Level
2 Security Guards at O.N. Stevens Water Treatment Plant, including a guard posted at the
Contractor Entrance on Hearn Road, with such additional services beginning on April 1,
2017 and lasting for the remaining term of the Agreement as follows:

item | Description Quantity | Unit Unit Total Price
Price
5.2 | Additional Level 2 Security Guards posted at 13,895 HRS | $14.75 | $204,951.25
O.N. Stevens Water Treatment Plant -
Standard Hours — Total for Term from 4/1/2017
to 10/31/2019

53 Additional Level 2 Security Guards posted at 150 HRS | $22.12 $3,318.00
O.N. Stevens Water Treatment Plant -
Overtime Hours — Total for Term from 4/1/2017
to 10/31/2019

Total $208,269.25




The Contractor and the City agree to and shall abide by all terms and conditions of the original Service
Agreement and any Amendments to that Agreement, to the extent they are not in conflict with the
terms of this Amendment.

VBuk Al
N Peds e
Sandra Basile Date Kim Baker Date

BasE Security and Fire Consultants, LLC Asst. Director of Financial Services
City of Corpus Christi, Texas

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:

Assistant City Attorney Date



